Description:
These certified strobes have been designed for use in poten-
tially explosive gas and dust atmospheres and harsh environ-
mental conditions.  The glass reinforced polyester enclosures
are suitable for use offshore or onshore, where light weight
combined with corrosion resistance is required.
The strobe housing is manufactured completely from a U.V.
stable, glass reinforced polyester. Stainless steel screws and

 Lens: – Glass.
 Cover Screws + Backstrap: – Stainless steel 316.
Finish: Natural black or painted to customer specification.
 Certification Code
 UL UL
 UL (Ordinary location) UW
  Flash Lens Lens Unit Earth Tag/Duty  Unit
 Certification Voltage Rate  Color Guard Fixing Continuity Label Other Options Finish
Configuration Options:
The following code is designed to help in the selection of the correct unit. Build up the reference number by inserting the code for
each component into the appropriate box.
WE ENCOURAGE AND SUPPORT NICET CERTIFICATION
3 YEAR WARRANTY
XB11 02/08
Series Model Number Order Code Decription
XB11 XB11UL02406RNBNNNR 109201-001 Strobe, Red lens, 29 candela, 24 VDC, Red Finish
XB11 XB11UL02406CNBNNNR 109201-002 Strobe, Clear lens, 29 candela, 24 VDC, Red Finish
XB11 XB11UL02406RNBNNNN 109201-003 Strobe, Red lens, 29 candela, 24 VDC, Black Finish
XB11 XB11UL11006ANBNNNR 109201-007 Strobe, Amber lens, 20 candela, 110VAC, Red Finish
XB11 XB11UL11006RNBNNNR 109201-008 Strobe, Red lens, 29 candela, 110VAC, Red Finish
Standard Models
FOR COLORED LENSES
 Color Red Blue Amber Green Yellow
 Multiplying